## 7338861

# CH \$40,00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		106/30/2011	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Climax Manufacturing Company
Street Address:	7840 NYS Route 26
City:	Lowville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13367
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73388611	С

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)564-8120

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-564-8602

Email: Svictor@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Sheila Victor for C. W. Rosenbleeth, Esq Address Line 1: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	185591-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheila Victor
Signature:	/Sheila Victor/
I	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0012

Date:	07/07/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=TrademarkRelease-6-30-2011#pagrsource=Trad	e2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0013

### TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated May 16, 2008, between, Climax Manufacturing Company ("Borrower") and U.S. Bank National Association, as LC Issuer, Lender and agent for the Lenders ("Agent"), Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on June 24, 2008 at Reel 3802, Frame 0110.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Agent hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and hereby authorizes Borrower to record this Trademark Release with the PTO.

Executed as of this Soil day of June, 2011.

U.S. Bank National Association, as Agent

Title:

STATE OF	<b>)</b>
COUNTY OF HAMIHOU	) ss: )
personally appeared AAVOV SC Officer of U.S. Bank Nation	011, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, who acknowledged himself to be the nal Association, and that he, as such representative, being instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing one as of June 30, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public My commission expires 03-19-2013

AMY W. COCHRAN Notary Public, State of Onlo My Commission Expires 03-19-2013

## SCHEDULE A

Trademark Serial Number

Word Mark

1) 73388611

 $\mathbf{C}$ 

B# 1410251 v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0016